

CUSTOMER ANNOUNCEMENT

CUA 2023-02-AMGC | April 7, 2023

Safe at Home — State Address Confidentiality Programs

Several states have enacted Safe at Home laws, also called Address Confidentiality Programs. These laws are designed to protect the addresses of persons attempting to escape domestic violence, human trafficking and other acts of intimidation and physical violence. These programs allow an individual's physical property address to be shielded and kept confidential by providing them a legal substitute mailing address.

Arch Mortgage Insurance Company (Arch MI) is a leading provider of mortgage insurance and AMGC supports portfolio lending by providing credit loss protection on prime, standard and non-standard qualifying loans. Both Arch MI and AMGC are affiliates of Arch Capital Group (U.S.) Inc. or its affiliates.

Arch MI and AMGC support Safe at Home laws and state-sponsored Address Confidentiality Programs, and can accept applications from credit unions that have members participating in such programs.

For new MI submissions and/or existing commitments for members participating in a state-sponsored program, credit unions may submit notification and evidence of program participation (such as a state-provided program identification card or similar document) to us via email at uwcustomerservice@archmi.com or contact us at 877-642-4642.

The above contact number and email address may also be used to notify Arch MI of a member's "cancellation of" or "expiration of" their participation in an Address Confidentiality Program.

For additional information, see the Arch MI resources page or contact your Arch MI Account Manager.